Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County

Resolution No. 2023-5

For Electors to Combine offices of Town Clerk and Town Treasurer VIA Special Town Meeting of Electors

Whereas, a Special Town Meeting of the Electors has been called this Tuesday, the 14th day Of November, 2023;

Whereas under Wis. Stat. § 60.305 (1)(a); The Town Board can by resolution combine the Town Clerk and Treasurer position:

Whereas, the Town Electors, after proper notice, have with a Special Town Meeting vote, authorized the Town of Maple Grove to Combine offices of Town Clerk and Town Treasurer;

Now, therefore, the Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County Wisconsin, by a majority vote, of the eligible Electors voting this Tuesday, the 14th day Of November, 2023 duly assembled and voting, resolves and orders as follows:

Now therefore be it resolved by the Town Electors of the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County that: The positions of appointed Town Clerk and appointed Town Treasurer be amended to the position of appointed Town Clerk-Treasurer.

Number of town electors voting aye:	
Number of town electors voting nay:	
Number abstaining or not voting:	
Signature of Town Chair:	
Signature of Town Clerk:	
The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this Res	olution as required by law within 30 days of adoption.

Adopted this 14th day Of November, 2023 at the Special Town Meeting of the Town Electors.